Mira Krishnan

Welcome to the Revolution

Professional Service Fee Schedule

Revised 01/26/2015 Effective 01/26/2016

Service	Fee Type	Rate	Minimum Charge*
Consultation: For profit or annual operating budget >\$1M	Per hour	\$100.00	\$500.00
Consultation: Not-for-profit AND annual budget <\$1M	Per hour	\$50.00	\$400.00
Training: Fewer than 50 participants AND duration <2 hours	Flat rate	\$150.00	\$150.00
Training: 50-100 participants OR duration of 2-4 hours	Flat rate	\$500.00	\$500.00
Training: More than 100 participants OR duration 4-8 hours	Flat rate	\$750	\$750
Motivational Speaking: Fewer than 100 attendees	Flat rate	\$500	\$500
Motivational Speaking: 100-200 attendees	Flat rate	\$1000	\$1000
Services not described above	Available upon request		

Minimum charge and retainer: A retainer in the amount of the minimum charge may be required prior to professional service engagement, at the sole discretion of Mira Krishnan LLC. Professional services will be based on a minimum fee and billed at hourly rates once the minimum fee is met. You as the client will also be billed and held responsible for expenses at actual price. Travel time for consultation is billed at the consultation rate.

Payment Terms: Payment is due within 30 days of the invoice date. Two options for payment are available. Payment may be made in the form of a check made to Mira Krishnan LLC, sent to 2626 Brooklyn Ave SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49507-3937, or by online payment with major credit card (processed by Square) at your request. In the event of failure to make payment within 30 days of the invoice date, a late fee will be assessed 3% per month from the date of invoice, or \$50 (whichever is larger). Mira Krishnan LLC may terminate work at any time and recover payment for all work executed prior to the termination and for any proven loss including reasonable overhead, profit and damages applicable to said work. Further, as the client, you would be responsible for any and all expenses including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees, court costs, late fee, interest and costs incurred by Mira Krishnan LLC in attempts to collect any amounts due and payable.

Cancelation Policy: Cancelation of a service without a 48 hour notice will incur a cancelation fee equal to the minimum service fee listed above.